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14.. Howard County 
,~ Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MO 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: _~.:3 ..[,._ ...ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


APPROVAL.DATE: \\ I'd/Ie Sfl, PERMIT: CONSTRUCTION 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1680 Woodstock Road 


SUBDIVISION: LOT: TAX ID: 


CONTRACTOR: Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. 	 EMAIL: kim@foglesinc.com 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 	 PHONE: 410-795-5670 

PROPERTY OWNER: Maria Aliprande & Press Palmer 	 EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 10625 Hillingdon Road Suite 1, Woodstock, MD 21163 PHONE: 

SEPTIC TANK SIZE (GALLONS): 1500 	 TANK MANUFACTURER: 

N 18 PUMP TANK CAPACITY: __ _ N=' . PUMP SIZE~U_M_: MOD_EL:-====~ ============t:A

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: ~ GRAVITY 0 PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: _4__ APPLICATION RATE: 1.2 

r-------T LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 7~_______ 	 INLET DEPTH: 3.5 _.__~ 
II TRENCHES: ! TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: 7 I 
\ MINIMUM SPACE i 
I BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 3.5 I 

rlOCATI_ON.: PER APPROVED SITE PLAN~ SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND TANK LOCATIONS MUST BE STAKE~ BY LlCENS~D-'-'9 
~ SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. ~ 

! I ~U;i~?l~df. 	 1(e£'P ~E;NC.rt e,..~M UAl£C .,~~~~ IOSt IA-S£\L- 'it) 

I NOTES: ! ~w~LE· I 
I I 
c-._. _ ____-.L..________ 	 ~ 

I 

ISSLJED BY: Hank Oswald 	 ISSUE DATE: ~3 ....~~ EXPIRATION DATE: ~ ,,3-d____ 
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNrNG ANY INSTALLATION 


NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVER!NG 


NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 


NOTE: WATERTIGHT TANKS REQUIRED 

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHAL.L BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 


o ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E NtA 
NOTE: 	 MQE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND o HER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY AD[QUATE 


TO ENSURE TH~T SOUDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAl. AREA 


NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


mailto:kim@foglesinc.com
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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TRENCHIDRAINFIELD DATA 

WIDTH INLET BOTTOM 


3' ?' .s ' I' 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES I 

TOTAL LENGTH 7" 
ABSORPTION AREA "l.1:8' +- S'1.OEvJ u.. 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL_~ 

DISTRlBUTION BOX BAFFLE '1(;$ 

DISTRlBUTION BOX PORT "6$ 
SEPTIC TANK DATA 

SEPTIC TANK 1 LEVEL lJ €.S 
If 

MANUFACTURER SAg~ L...o tJ 


CAPACITY \ SOO GAL 


SEAM LOC - n ? _ 
TANK LID DEPTH .d:5L.", -=-~\;) \ 

BAFFLES j.~____ 

BAFFLE FILTER _ NO 

MANHOLE L.OC _~"1L .__C ~ 


6" PORT LOC ---L!:?~~~.6. 

WATERTIGHT TEST ~__ ___ 

SLOTTED~~<) _ 

DATE ON LID 3J.~lLl---
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FINAL INSPECTOR DATE OF APPROVAL h/8/16 



NOTES: 

I) fOUNDATION AND fOOTINGS AR£ IN PLACE PC 5HOWN HER£ON. 


41.G'2) BUILDING TIES AR£ ±0.5' UNlES5 OTHERWl5E NOTED. 

3) TOP OF WAlL ;;; 390.50 31 .2' ~[ 


CONC. BLOCK WALLS 
TOP WALL = 390.50 
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HOUSE DETAIL 
SCALE: I" =30' 
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24' PRJVATE R/W FOR. ;;>9 -i 

GINA MAMULAINGRESS 4EGRf55 11~ 0 
L.I 0203 f .G75 

o 
l.IG137 f.309 0 ~ 

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: 
I HEREBY CER.TIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS f'REf'ARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RE5PON51BLE 

CHARGE, AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED f'ROFE5SIONAl LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE I I ~ WALL CHECK DRAWING 

LAWS OF THE STATE Of MARYlAND, UCENSE NO. 21237, EXf'IRATION DATE JANUARY 18, 

2019, IN ACCORDANCE WlTH COMAR 09. 13.0G. 12. LANDS CONVEYED TO 


PRESS PALMER, ET AL 
L. I72 I 5 F. 3 I 5 

IGOO WOODSTOCK ROAD 
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT 


For anMar Associates, Inc. Date HOWARD COUN1Y, MAR.YlAND 

James Alden Fleming, Prof. Land 5urveyor SCALE: I" = 100' MAR.CH, 2018 
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~----------~----------------------------------~----------------------------------------------~~ 
I CERTIFY THIS PLAT TO BE CORRECT; IT 15 THE RE5ULT OF AN 

ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY, BASED ON DATA FOUND AMONG THE LAND 
 ASSOCIATES, INC. 0 
RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, AS REFERENCED HEREON. ~:YIA:~VANMAR ~ Engineers Surveyors Planners ~ 

310 South Main Street Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 ~ 
REFERENCE JOB NO. (301) 829-2890 (301) 831-5015 (410) 549-2751 B 

varunar.com ©Copyright, Latest Dote Shown 5 ____________________________~ 0L. 172 I 5, F. 3 I 5 57-5G20 

http:varunar.com
http:13.0G.12
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----------------------------------------

Clerk of the Circuit COurt for 
HOtAla rd County

Land Records/Licensing 

The Thomas Dorsey Building
9250 Bendix Road

Columbia, HD 21045 
410-313--5850 

LR - Agreement Recording Fee 
lx 20.00 20100Name: ALIPRANDO &PALMERRef: 52 

LR - Agreement Surcharge 

lx 40.00 40.00
--------.-.-------------------------_._,-_._-


SubTota l : 60.00 
Total: 60.00
---'---------------------_.-------------._----.

CRD-Credit 60.00 
Credit Card Confirmation: 079788 
01/09/2019 13:10 CC13- M#"~01202l4971109 . ,.,u 

- ","T '-' OUR' ,,"OR ~C)'«~c;1..""c..'-la.' ...... 

83fl\) COUR\ ~\J~\\\St. 

ElUC011 CIT~, '",,0 1\~1 
01j09/2019 13:Q9:32 

CREDIT CARD 

VISA SALE 
Card # XXXXXXXXXXXX6456 
Ch~ Card: CAPITAL ONE VISA 
AID: A0000000031010 
ATC: 012E 
ARQC: 4DD75A09A8261F68 
SEQ #: 4 
Batch #: 610 
INVOICE '4 
CLERK 0005 
Approval Code: 079788 
Entry ~1ethod: Ch~ Read 
Mode: Issuer 

SAlE AMOUNT $ro,oo 


NO REFUND ~THOUT COURT ORDER 

CUSTOMER COPY 



..rc~irl-"'~~!~ ' ~.~... ,,,:, ",";;Jlo i: 


I 
~. 

~ 

f 
~..... 

i 

ff: 
if 

.. ~ 

f 

§ 
~ 
~ 

r 

~ 
~ 
po 
~ 
~ 
Q:I 

s 
~ 

~ ....;:; 

..,~.,../ '" .' 
.,/;-- / 

....;".~--;J 


J'';''::/.~ 

/.~ 

r '/·f.·~'··· 
,/

,." 

p ,, ~ .. 

,/ g~ ~ ~ ~ 
.... ;/~ 

,;.J 

,<>~" /><',- P.J~.~~ c: 
... ,," .. tn/ .//,/ ~..... "- /:;;./,r . . 

I:l1.' ,./ ~' I,,", 

./ .I SWTlC~(K ( ..
' i . G·t _SfE.~I~( I • ". '\. >
\ \ . ..A\ _ . ,\ 

~x.' - \ \, 
(j 

,\::~~;~' ~'\"'\\ \" ::r: ' 
, \ Y '. "'.. \ \ \ ' -
". i-fc "'" > '\ '\"'" \. . \ . . ' \ • \ . '\ l' ."

v/\ \ \. \':-'RROP~D--\.,,_... _.. \.\ \ 
~. 

"" ' 0;&\ \ ' I!-r-a..,. \ \ ....~.. . I ~ l \ ~ I ... ~,,_~~ :.:::...•.~ \ n\ . . \ '. \ FIELD ", "', ". "'';''''\: ...;;;~\ \. \ \ \ SEE~\,cr\Ill . _" " .';>.' ,o...!'. ... .. '. "".""\ \ \ \ OW., ...... . _\__ 
CJ)\ \. \. k '''\. " ", """" .,.,. ~, 

\ \ \ . \. '. -- ' ..-:-,.. ............ ',,­
" '~ "'d 

(").\,;, ~'" ~'::<:,~,-,,~~~~ 
" ..•."" 

"'-" 

> 
""' ..... ¥-... .-- .... ~ .......-.,...... 


\ ... ~ 
IV &JI <>W l (;.a_ tr.w bov~ 

r 



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 


DAGENCY DCLIENT DFILE DBILLING DCOORESPONDANCE DOTHER 


VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers ~ Surveyors ~ . Planners 

310 South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 · 


301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 

410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 


To: 
Hand Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

DATE: February 14,2018 

PROJECT: Maria C. Aliprando & 
Press Palmer Property 

VanMar B7-5620 

E NCLO SE D:II 

COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION 

1 2/13/2018 Email requesting the revision of the OSDS Plan 

3 2/14/2018 
On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan, Lands Conveyed to Maria 
C. Aliprando & Press Palmer 

REMARKS: Hi Hank, here are the copies, revised to reflect the well sites on OSDS Plan match the Percolation 
Plan. Have a great day! Mary Anne 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS): Maria C. Aliprando & Press Palmer, 10625 Hillingdon Road, Suite #1 Woodstock, 
Maryland 21163 

SUBMITTED BY: Mag-M G:ENGR:B75620 hd sewage plan rev.2.14.2018 



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 


DAGENCY DCLIENT DFILE DACCT. DCORR. DOTHER 


VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers - Surveyors - Planners 

310 South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 


301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 

410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 


TO: Howard County Department of 
Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

Attn: Hank Oswald 

DATE: 5/2/17 

PROJECT: Aliprando & Palmer Property 
1680 Woodstock Road 

VMA#: 675620 

E NC LO SED:I 

COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION 

3 5/2/17 

REVISED 
On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan 

Press Palmer, Maria C. Aliprando & Mary Palmer Property 
1680 Woodstock Road 

REMARKS: Hi Hank, plan revised to reflect your comments and submitted for review and approval. Thank you! 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS: Marie Aliprando & Press Palmer, 10625 Hillingdon Road, Suite #1, Woodstock, MD 21163 

SUBMITTED BY: dkv g\engr b7 5620 bd sewage disp. Plan 5.2.17 

I 



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 


DAGENCY DCLIENT DFILE DACCT. DCORR. DOTHER 

~ 

VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers ~ Surveyors ~ Planners 
310 South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 
410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 

TO: Howard County Department of 
Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

Attn: Hank Oswald 

DATE: 4/28/17 

PROJECT: Aliprando & Palmer Property 
1680 Woodstock Road 

VMA#: b7562 

II ENe LOS E D: 

COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION 

1 4/24117 Email from Hank Oswald 

REVISED 

3 4/28/17 
On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan 

Press Palmer, Maria C. Aliprando & Mary Palmer Property 
1680 Woodstock Road 

REMARKS: Hi Hank, plan revised and submitted for review and approval. Thank you! 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS: Marie Aliprando & Press Palmer, 10625 Hillingdon Road, Suite #1, Woodstock, MD 21163 

SUBMITTED BY: dkv n r b7 5620 hd sewage disp. Plan 4.28.17 



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 


DAGENCY DCLIENT DFILE DACCT. DCORR. DOTHER 

VanMar Associates, Inc. 

Engineers"'" Surveyors,..., Planners 
310South Main Street, P.O.Box 328, Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

301-829-2890 301-831-5015 301-695-0600 
410-549-2751 (FAX) 301-831-5603 

I 

TO: Howard County Department of DATE: 4/19/17 
Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard PROJECT: Aliprando & Palmer Property 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 1680 Woodstock Road 

Attn: Hank Oswald VMA#: b7562 

I E NC LOS E D: I 

COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION 

On Site Sewage Disposal System Design Plan 
3 4/18/17 Press Palmer, Maria C. Aliprando & Mary Palmer Property 

1680 Woodstock Road 

REMARKS: Hi Hank, plan submitted for review and approval. Thank you! 

COPIES TO (ADDRESS: Marie Aliprando & Press Palmer, 10625 Hillingdon Road, Suite #1, Woodstock, MD 21163 

SUBMITTED BY: dkv g\engr b7 5620 hd sewage disp. Plan 4.19.17 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 

Sent: Monday, May 01, 2017 3:52 PM 

To: 'Ron Thompson' 

Subject: RE: OSOS_1680 Woodstock Road 

Hi Ron: 

I just looked over the revised plan and I didn't see the changes for 1 and 2. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 5:04 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: 0505_1680 Woodstock Road 

Hank: Please let me know if the following responses are acceptable and then I will resubmit: 

1. 	 The profile shows more than 3 feet of cover over the septic tank. Is this a heavy load bearing tank? If so, please 
indicate on the plan. RESPONSE - Note added ((Heavy Load Bearing Tank". 

2. 	 The reduction credit for the first replacement should be 0.36 (utilizing 5 foot sidewall credit). RESPONSE ­
Reduction credit revised. 

3. 	 The grading behind the future garage exceeds 25%. The setback between steep slopes and the SDA is 25 
feet. RESPONSE - Since this is a fill above the slope, with only drainage from the fill and there is no cut, can this 

be approved since it w ill be sheet flow? 

4. 	 The length of pvc pipe between the house and tank connections is more like 35 feet per layout on 
plan. RESPONSE - The length is 30-ft. between the cleanouts. We consider the distance between t he f irst 

cleanout and the house to be part of the house plumbing. 

Thank you. Look forward to your response. 

Ronald E. Thompson, PE 


VANMAR ASSOCIATES 


310 South Main Street 


PO Box 328 


Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

301-829-2890 (O) 


443-421-2164 (C) 


301-831-5603 (F) 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 


Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 10:47 AM 


To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 


Subject: OSOS_1680 Woodstock Road 


1 

mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:ron@vanmar.com


Hi Ron: 

Please see attached letter regarding the review of the OSDS Plan for 1680 Woodstock Road. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 

2 



8930 Stanford Boulevard! Columbia! MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rnc:cn'l::in Health Officer 

24,2017 

Vanmar Associates, INC. 
310 South Main Street 
Mount MD 21771 
Attn: Ron Th10mpscm 

Sent via email to: rn;n(c,OVifJ.n.mllr 

RE: 
OSDS Plan 
1680 Woodstock Road 


OO(lst(tCK. MD 21163 


Hi Ron: 

The OSDS Plan for 1680 Woodstock Road has been reviewed with the tollOWInfl comments: 

oad 

utilizirlg 5 foot of sidewall 

setback between steep
z,.$"' 

Should you have any QW=stllons, don't hesitate to ask 

Hank L.E.H.S 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


from: 
Sent: 
To: 

Attachments: 

2017 10:47 AM 

W()OCist()CK Road 

Hi Ron: 


Please see attached letter ....,.,. ... "' ....rlli ....... the review of the OSDS Plan 1680 Woodstock Road. 


you have any hesitate to ask. 

Hank v"""vc;;"'..... 

Health n.n ..'~ ..j-I"Y\.nlnj ­

Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 

MD 21045 
410.313.1786 
410.313.2648 

1 



Ron Thompson 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2018 9:17 AM 
To: Ron Thompson 
Subject: RE: OSDS Plan_1680 Woodstock Road 

Okay. The alternate well sites on the OSDS Plan do not match the alt. well sites on the perc cert plan. Can you revise 

the OSDS plan so that they do match? 


Thanks, 


Hank 


From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 3:34 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: OSDS Plan_1680 Woodstock Road 


The 4/15/11 plan is what we have. 


Ronald E. Thompson, PE 

VAN MAR ASSOCIATES 

310 South Main Street 

PO Box 328 

Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

301-829-2890 (0) 

443-421-2164 (C) 

301-831-5603 (F) 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 1:43 PM 

To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 

Subject: OSDS Plan_1680 Woodstock Road 


Hi Ron: 


Our office received floor plan revisions to 1680 Woodstock Road. I am starting to look them over now. What's the most 

recent perc cert plan you have on file for this address? When I looked over the OSDS Plan again, I noticed that the 

alternate well sites on the perc cert plan signed on 4/15/2011 do not match the well site locations on the OSDS Plan. 


Thanks, 


Hank 


Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 

1 

mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:ron@vanmar.com


410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

2 

mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov


Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 4:24 PM 
To: 'Ron Thompson' 
Subject: RE: Woodstock 
Attachments: Septic Specs_Costello Property_Lot2.pdf 

Hi Ron: 

Attached, please find the septic specs for Costello Property Lot 2. 

Hank 

From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 3:52 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: Woodstock 

Yes please 

Ronald E. Thompson, PE 

VANMAR ASSOCIATES 

310 South Main Street 

PO Box 328 

Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

301-829-2890 (0) 

443-421-2164 (C} 

301-831-5603 (F) 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 3:33 PM 

To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 

Subject: FW: Woodstock 


Hi Ron: 

Do you need septic specs for this property? Please let me know. 

Thanks 

Hank 

From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 11:26 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: FW: Woodstock 

1 

mailto:mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:mailto:ron@vanmar.com


Good Morning Jeff: 

Attached are the perc results and SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SPECIFICATION WORKSHEET for 1680 Woodstock Road. 

Thank you. 

Ronald E. Thompsonl PE 
VANMAR ASSOCIATES 
310 South Main Street 
PO Box 328 
Mount Airyl Maryland 21771 
301-829-2890 (0) 
443-421-2164 (C) 
301-831-5603 (F) 

From: Ron Thompson 

Sent: ThursdaYI December 08 1 20164:36 PM 
To: 'Oswaldl Hank' <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: FW: Woodstock 

Hank: 

Attached are the perc results for 1680 Woodstock Road. 

Ronald E. Thompsonl PE 
VANMAR ASSOCIATES 
310 South Main Street 
PO Box 328 

Mount AirYI Maryland 21771 
301-829-2890 (0) 
443-421-2164 (C) 
301-831-5603 (F) 

From: Mike VanSant 

Sent: ThursdaYI December 08 1 20164:33 PM 
To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 
Subject: Woodstock 

Here you go 

2 

mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov







